
MoFA Board Members 
2020/2021

President
Becky Stevens
816-405-1878

becky@beckystevens.net

Vice President/Parliamentarian
Linda Jurkiewicz

816-226-9313
lizzer58@gmail.com

Treasurer
Need a volunteer

Secretary
Jackie Kiernan-Hale

816-304-4413
krank1946@gmail.com

Membership
Kennita Tully
785-320-1614

mofamembership@gmail.com 

Exhibits
Kacey Cowdery

314-968-5041 / 314-520-6175 
kacey@kaceycowdery.com

Scholarship
Katherine Ehlmann

314-495-4255 / 636-441-8955 
dustruffle1@me.com

Web Editor
Julie Reed

816-333-3130
juliereeddesign@gmail.com

Publicity
Carlene Fullerton

314-644-2673 / 314-803-3817 
carlenefullerton@gmail.com

Newsletter / Editor
Susan Ferguson
816-982-9037

mofanewslettereditor@gmail.com

Past President
Rhonda Schrum

636-357-1605
rhondaschrum@yahoo.com

Student Rep
Need a volunteer

STL Regional Co Rep
Deann Rubin
314-454-6976

deannrubin@yahoo.com

GKC Regional Rep
Liz Halsted

402-469-5369
lhalsted9194@gmail.com

SW Regional Rep
Need a volunteer

SE Regional Rep
Hannah March Sanders

RegionalRepSE.MoFA@gmail.com

SC Regional Rep
Bonnie Black
573-346-7449

bonjifiber@gmail.com

Central Regional Rep
Amber Clifford-Napoleon 

660-441-4180
amayfaire@hotmail.com

Outstate Regional Rep
Sharon Eley

740-703-5633
sharoneleyart14@gmail.com

Outstate Regional Rep
Robin Wingo
507-243-3329

robin.wingo@mnsu.edu
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Dora Agbas
doraagbas@gmail.com
913-706-8456
7100 Alhanbra St.
Prairie Village, KS 66208
Region: Greater Kansas City

Teri Angle
teri.harrah.angle@gmail.com
920-960-7438
W1886 Chicago Ave.
Berlin, WI 54923
Region: Out Of State 

Bonnie Black 
bonjifiber@gmail.com
573-346-7449
63 Wilkerson Ave.
Camdenton, MO 65020
Region: Central Missouri

Carol Leigh Brack-Kaiser
hlcrkfiber@aol.com
573-874-2233
7001 Hill Creek Rd.
Columbia, MO 65203
Region: Central Missouri

Jennifer Bradford 
jenniferleebradford@gmail.com
722 Locust St
Boonville, MO 65233
Region: Central Missouri

Jennifer Burroughs
jenerateddesigns@gmail.com
828- 490-1625
PO Box 172
Arnold, MO 63010
Region: Greater St. Louis

Christi Burton 
chrisart1@yahoo.com
636-368-8505
1334 Crossings Ct #B
Manchester, MO 63021
Region: Greater St Louis

Kim Caldwell
kcaldwell678@gmail.com
314-792-0706
306 E. Throp St. 
Troy, IL 62294
Region: Greater St. Louis

Kristin Carlson
rustymaedesigns@gmail.com
314-649-2978
3922 Michigan Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63118
Region: Greater St. Louis

Jenny Chicone
jennychicone@gmail.com
573-673-7582
500 Cumberland Rd.
Columbia, MO 65203 
Region: Central Missouri

Elenor Chipman
elenor202@gmail.com
816-699-5840
202 N 2nd St.
Plattsburg, MO 64477-1204
Region: Central Missouri

Suzanne Chisum
suzchisum@gmail.com
314-366-1330
4150 Potomac St.
St. Louis, MO 63116
Region: Greater St Louis

Audrey Clare
audreyclare1983@gmail.com
636-891-2018
1983 Hanley RD. 
Apt129
OFallon, MO 63368
Region: Southwest Missouri

Rosemary Claus-Gray
clausgray@icloud.com
573-660-0318
31 N Cedarlake Dr. W #101
Columbia, MO 65201 
Region: Central Missouri
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Marnie Clawson
mclawson@clawsonbenefits.com
913-338-1166
2801 W. 98th St.
Leawood, KS 66206
Region: Greater Kansas City

Amber Clifford-Napoleone
amayfaire@hotmail.com
660-441-4180
475 NE 200 Knob 
Noster, MO 65336
Region: Central MO

Judy Cobillas 
judycobillas@gmail.com
314-443-3345
10601 Knollside Circle 
St. Louis, MO 63123 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Kacey Cowdery
kacey@kaceycowdery.com
314-968-5041 / 314-520-6175
623 Westborough Pl. 
Webster Groves, MO 63119 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Lydia Crespo
lydia@argamandefiance.com
636-734-4536
1268 Emerald Gardens Dr. 
St. Peters, MO 63376 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Suzanne Cross
dr.cross.consultant@gmail.com
517-996-6037
1522 Patrick Ct.
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858
Region: Out of State

Diane Crowder
liebcrow@earthlink.net
573-374-1063
166 Tumbleweed Dr. 
Sunrise Beach, MO 65079
Region: South Central Missouri

Jacque Davis
jacque@jacquedavis.com
618-363-9653
8157 Jefferson Rd.
Freeburg, IL 62243 
Region: Out of State

Julie Dean
juliescottdean@yahoo.com
901-482-5935
519 Nirk Ave.
Kirkwood, MO 63122
Region: Greater St Louis

Laurel DeFreece
laurelsart@gmail.com
816-225-8988
202 N 2nd St
Plattsburg, MO 64477 
Region: Greater Kansas City

Toni Disano
tonidisano@gmail.com
(314) 606-2262
5561 Waterman Blvd, 2W
St Louis, MO 63112
Region: Greater St Louis

Leesa Duby
leesaduby@gmail.com
913-314-3054
5934 CherokeeDr.
Fairway, KS 66205
Region: Greater Kansas City

Carolyn Dyess
jcdyess@swbell.net
636-938-1200
727 Top Notch Lane
Eureka, MO 63025
Region: Greater St Louis

Katherine Ehlmann
fabricart1@att.net
636-441-8955 / 314-495-4255
709 Independence Rd. 
Weldon Springs, MO 63304 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Sharon Eley
sharoneleyart14@gmail.com
740-703-5633 / 740-703-5631
121 Applewood Dr.
Chillicothe, OH 45601
Region: Out of State

Mary Elmusa
melmusa@yahoo.com
913-515-3485
2415 W.105th St.
Leawood, KS 66206
Region: Greater Kansas City



Suzy Farren
suzy.farren@gmail.com
314-974-5319 / 314-963-9949
949 Twinning Place
St. Louis, MO 63119
Region: Greater St. Louis

Susan Ferguson
susanferguson.arizona@gmail.com
816-982-9037
800 N Fuller St
Independence, MO 664050 
Region: Greater Kansas City

Lu Fiskin-Ross
lufiskinross@gmail.com
316-644-5823
1800 Meadowlake Dr
Augusta, KS 67010
Region: Out of State

Aimee Fresia 
aimee.fresia@gmail.com
816-289-8010
1208 NE Hendrix Dr. 
Lee’s Summit, MO 64086
Region: Greater Kansas City

Carlene Fullerton
carlenefullerton@gmail.com
314-644-2673 / 314-803-3817
1724 Boneta
St. Louis, MO 63117 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Jane Gilbreath
abkwitch@gmail.com
816-756-1900
3842 Wynandotte 
Kansas City, MO 64111
Region: Greater Kansas City

Jane Glidden
gaglidden@aol.com
636-343-5643 / 314-495-2740
908 San Sebastian Dr. 
Fenton, MO 63026 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Candy Grisham
candyce54@gmail.com
314-540-0780
3 Woodbine Ct.
Washington, MO 63090 
Region: Greater St Louis

Laurie Harper
harperlj2003@aol.com
314-489-8560
1018 Glenbrook Ave.
St Louis, MO 63122
Region: Greater St Louis

Eden Harris
meoharris2@gmail.com
314-288-6061
2517 Ostermeier Road
Chatham, IL 62629
Region: Out of State

Maarcia Harvey
harveysbest@yahoo.com
13945 Highway M 
Rayville, MO 64084
Region: Greater Kansas City

Sheri Hausman
divasherihausman@gmail.com
573-486-3921
Region: Central MO

Lisa Hinrichs
lj.hinrichs@gmail.com
314-368-5896
1547 Fontana Dr.
St. Louis, MO 63146 
Region: Greater St Louis  

Christine Holtz 
christineholtz3@yahoo.com
814-330-4286
1212 Louisville Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63139
Region: Greater St Louis

Chris Hunsburger
spunoutfibers@gmail.com
816-799-2847
4983 NE Hwy A
Turney, MO 64493
Region: Greater Kansas City

Amanda Jolley
amanda@amandajolley.com
816-721-0829
610 E 30th St.
Kansas City, MO 64109
Region: Greater Kansas City



Linda Jurkiewicz
lizzer58@gmail.com
816-226-9313
3930 Clark Ave. 
Kansas City, MO 64111
Region: Greater Kansas City

Kestrel Jurkiewicz-Miles 
kestreljmiles@gmail.com
816-433-6686
3930 Clark Ave. 
Kansas City, MO 64111
Region: Greater Kansas City

Katherine Karkkainen
Sadlrup@sbcglobal.net

Jackie Keirnan-Hale
krank1946@gmail.com
816-304-4413
200 Walnut St Apt 411
Kansas City, MO 64016
Region: Greater Kansas City

Don Kelley
kel@kelarts.com

Kim Kirn
klkirn@gmail.com
618-791-8491
326 North Central Ave.
Saint Louis, MO 63303
Region: Greater St. Louis

Lisa Koenig
lisak@fivefacesart.com
314-413-3393
1910 Ridge Lake Dr.
Chesterfield, MO 63017
Region: Greater St. Louis

Sandra Kolde
sandykolde@outlook.com
314-750-5821
2061 Beau Ct
Saint Charles, MO 63303
Region: Greater St. Louis

Georganna Krumlinde
georgannakrumlinde@gmail.com
636-497-5945
860 W Hwy N
Wentzville, MO 63385
Region: Greater St. Louis

Kelly Larson
kelly@spiritedhands.net
314-724-1419
2126 Oak Dr
St Louis, MO 63131
Region: Greater St. Louis

Annette LeTourneau
aletourneau6354@aol.com
816-868-2655
4550 Warwick Blvd #701
Kansas City,, MO 64111
Region: Greater Kansas City

Debra Lewis
debl.qlt@gmail.com
314-706-0007
2728 Edgeworth Ave.
Maryland Heights, MO 63043
Region: Greater St. Louis

Sandy Litecky
s.litecky@mchsi.com
618-203-2527
603 W Walnut St
Carbondale, IL 62901
Region: Out of State

Stefanie London
steflond@swbell.net
314-651-0752
13 Van Cleve Ct.
St. Louis, MO 63114 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Cynthia Martinez
martinez7793@gmail.com
234-284-9389
114 Brentwood Dr
Hudson, OH. 44236
Region: Out of State

Barrie Mason
barriemason727@gmail.com
630-290-0398
727 Lake Doniphan Rd. 
Excelsior Springs, MO 64024 
Region: Greater Kansas City

Paula McFarling
pmcfarli@mchsi.com
573-874-0982
203 Orchard Ct.
Columbia, MO 65203 
Region: Central Missouri



Ann McGinity
annmcginity@yahoo.com
573-268-6660
1705a Oxford
Columbia, MO 65203
Region: Central Missouri

Sarah Merideth
samerideth@sbcglobal.net
314-620-4237
3954 Summerview Dr. 
St. Charles, MO 63304 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Suzanne Metzler
metzlersc@gmail.com
913-441-8090 / 913-980-8507
113 Lake Forest
Bonner Springs, KS 662012
Region: Greater Kansas City

Jan Miller
milleron130@hotmail.com
913-338-3433
4120 W. 99th St.
Overland Park, KS 66207 
Region: Greater Kansas City

Melody Miller
run2yoga@gmail.com
913-724-2324
15491 Cedar Ln.
Basehor, KS 66007
Region: Greater Kansas City

Lexie Millikan
lexieabra@gmail.com
605-430-5968 / 816-802-3526
210 Hillcrest Dr.
Marion, KY 42064
Region: Out of State

Janet Moore
apricotjan2009@att.net
510-508-9145
8411 Roanoke Dr.
St Louis, MO 63121
Region: Greater St Louis

Robert Mosier
bobmosier@gmail.com
936-537-1725
5 Lake Dr. Ct. 
Conroe, TX 77384 
Region: Out of State

Sage Mtahtah
sagegreen93@gmail.com
865-386-8049
5101 S Delaware St, Apt 312,
Englewood, CO 80110
Region: Out of State

Shirley Nachtrieb
snachtrieb@charter.net
636-947-1936 / 314-520-9948
908 Ruth Dr.
St. Charles, MO 63301 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Betty Neill
eaneill@sbcglobal.net
314-550-0523
1515 Lafayette Ave. 
#410 
St. Louis, MO 63104
Region: Greater St. Louis

Cynthia Neville
thethenevcreatures@earthlink.net
314-304-2304
6609 Hurstgreen Ln. 
St. Louis, MO 63123
Region: Greater St. Louis

Amy Norris
amy@amyfibre.com
314-494-3992
8742 Teasdale Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63124
Region: Greater St. Louis

Barbara Overby
barboverby@yahoo.com
573-442-7882
1118 W. Rollins Rd. 
Columbia, MO 65203 
Region: Central Missouri

Pat Owoc
patowoc@gmail.com
314-821-7429
816 Bricken Pl.
St. Louis, MO 63122 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Philip Padilla
philipadilla@gmail.com



Rhoda Parker
prhodaj@yahoo.com
573-308-9108
2507 CrestviewDrive
High Ridge, MO 63049
Region: Greater St. Louis

Kathleen Phelan
phelan_kathleen@yahoo.com
301-221-8262
3170 Leisurewood Ct.
Florissant, MO 63033 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Debi Pickler
debi@debi-studios.com
314-805-3324
27 Whinhill Court
St. Charles, MO 63304
Region: Greater St. Louis

Joyce Pion
joyce.pion@gmail.com
314-629-5496
665 S. Skinker Blvd., Apt. 15F 
St. Louis, MO 63105
Region: Greater St. Louis

Julie Pishny
jpishny@hotmail.com
913-269-2296 / 913-227-0251
12202 W 88th St.
Lenexa, KS 66215
Region: Greater Kansas City

Julie Reed
juliereeddesign@gmail.com
816-333-3130 
7241 Madison Avenue
Kansas City, MO 64114
Region: Greater Kansas City

Holly Regalo
hregalo@gmail.com
615-479-15582
964 Meadowridge Dr. 
Kirkwood, MO 63122
Region: Greater St. Louis

Kathy Robart
kathy.robart@gmail.com
314-517-7200
9106 Hatton Dr. 
St. Louis, MO 63126
Region: Greater St. Louis

Bets Roe
bets.ro@gmail.com
785-215-7382
1014 SW Medford Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66604
Region: Out of State

Clark Roman
clarkroman4@gmail.com
574-214-0282
4370 Miami St. 
St. Louis, MO 63116
Region: Greater St. Louis

Debbie Ross
debr33@cox.net
918-806-6012 / 918-409-4204
6605 S. 77th East Ave. 
Tulsa, OK 74133
Region: Out of State

Deanne Row
deanne@galleryrow.com
636-725-5354
89 Beringer Ct.
St. Charles, MO 63304 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Pam Rubert 
pam@rubert.com
417-862-3760
1507 E Meadowmere
Springfield, MO 65804
Region: Southwest MO

Deann Rubin
deannrubin@yahoo.com
314-454-6976
5275 Westminster Pl. 
St. Louis, MO 63108
Region: Greater St. Louis

Mary Ruppert-Stroescuu
mrupper@wustl.edu
573-424-1634
3974 Arsenal St.
St. Louis, MO 63116
Region: Greater St. Louis

Linda Sachs
sachslinda123@gmail.com
314-580-3434
117 Central Ave.
St. Louis, MO 63119 
Region: Greater St. Louis



Hannah Sanders
hannah.march.sanders@gmail.com
504-919-4546
1411 Rose St.
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701
Region: Southeast MO

Katherine Sands
kathy@katherinesands.com
618-383-2040
653 County Rd 1032 N.
Carmi, IL 62821 
Region: Out of State

Judy Santner
jsantner3@hotmail.com
913-888-1731
10433 Earnshaw
Overland Park, KS 66215
Region: Greater Kansas City

Jane Sauer
sauerartconsult@gmail.com
505-577-6751
4501 Lindell Blvd.- 14 A 
St. Louis, MO 63108 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Jennifer Schermerhorn 
jen@jenniferschermerhorn.com
785-844-9072
15565 Settlers Rd
Wamego, KS 66547
Region: Out of State

Amy Schomaker
amymschomaker@gmail.com
573-819-9522
3107 Blackberry Ln.
Columbia, MO 65201 
Region: Central Missouri

Rhonda Schrum
rhondaschrum@yahoo.com
C-636-357-1605 H-636-639-9738
5 Flint Ridge Dr. 
Wentzville, MO 63385 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Roni Sher
ronisher@gmail.com
314-304-6068
4219 Botanical Ave
St Louis, MO 63110
Region: Greater St. Louis

Phyllis Shipman
pshipman29@gmail.com
573-673-6621
4305 Royal Aberdeen St. 
Columbia, MO 65203 
Region: Central Missouri

Polly Sievert
GentleSpiritStudio@gmail.com
314-503-0200
13664 Armstead Dr
St Louis, MO 63131
Region: Greater St. Louis

Vicki Smith
smithvictori@gmail.com
573-449-6982
809 N Williams St
Columbia, MO 65201
Region: Central Missouri

Leandra Spangler
leandra@bearcreekpaperworks.com
573-442-3360
405 W. Texas
Columbia, MO 65202 
Region: Central Missouri

Jean Sredl
jean@sredl.com
708-567-8390
264 Alpine Dr.
Shawano, WI 54166 
Region: Out of State

Sage Stafford
sagegreen93@gmail.com
865-386-8049
3001 S King Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60616 
Region: Out of State

Jo Stealey
stealeyj@missouri.edu
660-888-0969
4451 Deer Park Rd. 
Columbia, MO 65201 
Region: Central Missouri

Becky Stevens
becky@beckystevens.net
816-405-1878
18413 Barryfield Ln.
Belton, MO 64012
Region: Greater Kansas City



Susan Stevenson
stevensonsfiberart@gmail.com
660-864-9242 / 816-443-2288 
807 S Minter Rd.
Grain Valley, MO 64029
Region: Greater Kansas City

Diane Tessman
diane@tessmantextiles.com
314-773-4112 / 314-440-3913
1926 Allen Ave.
St. Louis, MO 63104 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Mary Jane Thorne 
treadlings@centurytel.net
573-442-0157
3310 E. Cheavens Rd. 
Columbia, MO 65201 
Region: Central Missouri

Kennita Tully
kennitatully@gmail.com
7105 Chinkapin Cir.
Manhattan, KS 66502 
Region: Out of State

Natalie Turner-Jones
nat.turnerjones@gmail.com
636-233-0063
7 Forest Oak Ct. 
O’Fallon, MO 63366 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Sally Vikman
sjvikman@charter.net
636-327-5502
1203 Brown Bear Ct.
Wentzville, MO 63385
Region: Greater St. Louis

Deborah Waldman-Pontious
deborahpontious@hotmail.com
618-267-6451
1142 M. 1875 St.
St. Peter, IL 62880 
Region: Greater St. Louis

Ginny Wallace
ginny.k.wallace@gmail.com
573-418-0604
9814 Pleasant Hill Rd. 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
Region: Central Missouri

Maggie Walter
waltermr@missouri.edu
573-999-0663
6520 South West Way
Columbia, MO 65203
Region: Central Missouri

Tari Ward
tariward@gmail.com
573-418-0604
6301 W. 92 St.
Overland Park, KS 66212
Region: Greater Kansas City

Jennifer Wax
jennwax@aol.com
573-875-8722 
3209 Woodvalley Way
Columbia, MO 65203 
Region: Central Missouri

Jackie Weatherly-Cadzow
jackie@jlpweatherly.com
252-721-4677
92 Cape Fear Dr.
Chocowinity, NC 27817
Region: Out of State

Annie Webster
annie@websterfiberarts.com
816-289-8184
9201 NE 110th Ct.
Kansas City, MO 64157 
Region: Greater Kansas City

Becky White 
becky@rustyleafstudio.com 
4650 S. National Ave. Suite A-2 
Springfield, MO 65810 
Region: Southwest Missouri

Elizabeth Wilcox
wilcoxemail@yahoo.com
503-477-0624
341 Stonewall St.
Memphis, TN 38112
Region: Out of State

Robin Wingo
robin.wingo@mnsu.edu 
507-243-3381 / 507-420-3329
PO Box 725
Mankato, MN 56002 
Region: Out of State



Rena Wood
renawood@gmail.com
314-583-2757
249 Abington Ct.
Cookeville, TN 38501 
Region: Out of State

Susan Wyssman
stw.fiber@gmail.com
816-806-4654
6001 Charlotte St. 
Kansas City, MO 64110
Region: Greater Kansas City

Barbara Zappulla
baz262@gmail.com
314-302-3304 / 314-708-9097 
3316 Osprey Ln.
Port Charlotte, FL33953
Region: Out of State

Harriet Zipfel 
2r2tnoe@gmail.com
309-351-6424
4804 Lone Rock Ln.
Smithton, IL 62285
Region: Greater St. Louis




